RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF RESCINDING)
RESOLUTION 06-023)
IN THE GOLETA AREA)
OF THE SECOND)
SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT)

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors on January 24, 2006 adopted Resolution No. 06-023 which established parking restrictions on Cathedral Oaks Road and Via Chaparral in the Goleta area,; and

WHEREAS, conditions have changed since this Resolution was adopted and it is now in the best interest of the public to revise these parking restrictions;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED, Resolution 06-023 which established parking restrictions on Cathedral Oaks Road and Via Chaparral in the Goleta area at the following locations is rescinded:

- On the north side of Cathedral Oaks Road from the centerline of Via Chaparral to the centerline of Via Chaparral to the centerline of State Route 154 southbound off ramp.
- On the both sides of Via Chaparral from the centerline of Cathedral Oaks Road to the centerline of La Paloma Avenue.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Santa Barbara County Director of Public Works or designee is hereby authorized and directed to remove appropriate markings and/or signs at said locations as time and resources permit.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County Santa Barbara, State of California, on this ______ day of _____, 2017 by the following vote:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Rescinding Resolution 06-023, Parking Zones in Second Supervisorial District Page 2 of 2

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:_____

Joan Hartmann, Chair Board of Supervisors

By: _____ Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: MICHAEL C GHIZZONI COUNTY COUNSEL

By: _____ Deputy County Counsel